The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group's financial instruments to changes in exchange rates by detailing
the impact on profit and other comprehensive income of an 10% change in the sterling exchange rate against the
relevant foreign currencies.

10% represents management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates over a 12-
month period. This is a lower assessment than in the prior year as a reflection of the less volatile currency environment
experienced through the last 12 months since Brexit.

The sensitivity analysis only includes financial instruments denominated in non-functional currency and forward currency
contracts outstanding at the reporting date. It represents the impact of an immediate 10% change in currency rates on
that position. +10% is a strengthening in sterling against the other currencies, -10% is a weakening of sterling against the
other currencies.

US Dollar currency

impact

Euro currency impact

Yen currency impact

RMB currency impact

+10%

£000

-10%

£000

+10%

£000

-10%

£000

+10%

£000

-10%

£000

+10%

£000

-10%

£000

30 June 2017
Income statement 468  (572)   510  (623)   255  (312)  381 (466)

Other comprehensive income 2,315  (2,829)   3,269  (3,995)   1,043  (1,275)  99  (121)

30 June 2016
Income statement 434  (531)   480  (586)   224  (274)  307  (366)
Other comprehensive income 2,189  (1,953)   3,132  (3,828)   1,134  (1,386)  46 (52)

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk since it is
limited to the year-end exposure and does not reflect the exposure during the year.

49

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will have insufficient funds available in the right currency to settle its obligations as
they fall due.

The Group generates funds from operational activities in excess of its operational requirements and has substantial cash
balances available for its current investment activities.

The Board reviews the funding requirement of the Group as part of the budgeting and long term planning processes and